Hilti, Inc.
7250 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Plano, Texas 75024
1-800-879-8000 | www.hilti.com
The following pages are an excerpt from the North American Product
Technical Guide, Volume 1: Direct Fastening Technical Guide, Edition 24.
Please refer to the publication in its entirety for complete details on this
product including data development, base materials, general suitability,

3.2.12.3 Technical data
3.2.12.4 Installation instructions
3.2.12.5  Ordering information
The Hilti threaded stud program is for
use with Hilti powder-actuated tools
to provide a fast and reliable solution
for making attachments to steel base
material in lieu of through bolting, screw
fastening, or stud welding. Threaded
studs are available in SAE 316 stainless
steel equivalent corrosion resistance
or carbon steel to meet a wide range
of application requirements when
making fastenings to steel 3/16" and
thicker. The X-EW6H and X-EW10H
threaded studs are hardened fasteners
with a unique knurled shank design
for improved penetration and high
tension and shear values in ASTM A36
and higher grades of steel. Thread
diameters are 1/4", 3/8", and 8 mm with
thread lengths ranging from 3/8"
to 1-1/2".
Thread and
Shank Length
Shank
Length
Thread
Length
 Threaded Stud
Stand-off (hNVS)
hNVS
X-EW6H
X-EW10H
* Innovative blunt-tip X-BT fasteners are discussed in more detail in Section 3.2.14
3.2.12.2  MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Fastener
designation
Fastener
material
Fastener
plating
X-EW6H Carbon steel 5 μm Zinc1
X-EW10H Carbon steel 5 μm Zinc1
X-ST-GR M8 SAE 316 stainless steel2 N/A
X-BT-MR W6* SAE 316 stainless steel2 N/A
X-BT-MR W10* SAE 316 stainless steel2 N/A
X-BT-GR M8* SAE 316 stainless steel2 N/A
1 ASTM B633, SC 1, Type III.  Refer to Section 2.3.3.1 for more information.
2 Equivalent corrosion resistance to SAE 316 stainless steel.  Refer to Section 2.3.3.1 for more information.
3.2.12.3 TECHNICAL DATA
Threaded steel stud specification table
Designation Thread
designation
Thread
length
in.  (mm)
Shank
length
in.  (mm)
Threaded stud stand-off,
hNVS
in.  (mm)
X-EW6H-11-9 UNC 1/4-inch 7/16 (11) 3/8 (9) 3/8 – 1/2 (9.5 -  12.5)
X-EW6H-20-9 UNC 1/4-inch 3/4 (20) 3/8 (9) 23/32 – 27/32 (18.5 -  21.5)
X-EW6H-28-9 UNC 1/4-inch 1-1/8 (28) 3/8 (9) 1-1/16 – 1-5/32 (26.5 - 29.5)
X-EW6H-38-9 UNC 1/4-inch 1-1/2 (38) 3/8 (9) 1-7/16 – 1-9/16 (36.5 - 39.5)
X-EW10H-30-14 UNC 3/8-inch 1-3/16 (30) 9/16 (14) 1-3/32 – 1-7/32 (28.0 - 31.0)
X-ST-GR M8/5 Metric 8 mm 3/8 (9) 1/2 (12) 15/32 - 19/32 (12.0 - 15.0)
X-ST-GR M8/10 Metric 8 mm 5/8 (15) 1/2 (12) 21/32 - 25/32 (17.0 - 20.0)
X-BT-MR W6/14 SN 8* UNC 1/4-inch 13/16 (20) 1/4 (6) 1 – 1-1/16  (25.7 – 26.8)
X-BT-GR M8/7 SN 8* Metric 8 mm 9/16 (14) 1/4 (6) 5/8 – 11/16  (15.7 - 16.8)

70
* Innovative blunt-tip X-BT fasteners are discussed in more detail in Section 3.2.14
3.2.12.5 ORDERING INFORMATION
Fastener
description
Shank length
in. (mm)
Shank Ø
in. (mm)
Thread length
in. (mm) Thread Ø
Guidance
washer Ø
Packaging
quantity
X-EW6H-38-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 1-1/2 (38) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW6H-28-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 1-1/8 (28) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW6H-20-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 3/4 (20) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW6H-11-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 7/16 (11) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW10H-30-14P10 9/16 (14) 0.205 (5.2) 1-3/16 (30) UNC 3/8-inch 10 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-BT-MR W6/14 SN 8 1/4 (6) Tapered 13/16 (20) UNC 1/4-inch 12 mm steel 100 pcs
X-BT-MR W10/15 SN 8 1/4 (6) Tapered 15/16 (24) UNC 3/8-inch 12 mm steel 100 pcs
X-BT-GR M8/7 SN 8 1/4 (6) Tapered 9/16 (14) Metric 8 mm 12 mm steel 100 pcs
X-ST-GR M8/10 1⁄2 (12) 0.157 (4.0) 5/8 (15) Metric 8 mm 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-ST-GR M8/5 1⁄2 (12) 0.157 (4.0) 3/8 (9) Metric 8 mm 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW6H and X-EW10H
X-BT 4000-A Drill and TX-BT Step Drill Bit DX 351 BT Tool and Brown Cartridge Strip X-BT*
X-ST-GR M8
 DX 5 Tool